
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINERALS AND ENERGY 

DIVISION OF MINED LAND RECLAMATION 
P.O. DRAWER 900, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 

TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198 
 

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION 
 

DMLR-AML-130S  Printed: 07/03/19 
5/06 Page 1 of 3 
 

HNM0008705 

 

PROJECT NAME PROJECT NO. GRANT YEAR REPORT NUMBER 

Golden Pond Gob Removal 18302 2018 HNM0008705 

 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE PERCENT OF CONTRACT COMPLETED 

C196013 03/31/21 2 

CONTRACTOR NAME ENGINEER NAME 

Russell County Reclamation, LLC SCOTTY COX 

SITE CONTACT PERSON:   Kevin Large 

 

INSPECTION DATE ARRIVAL DEPARTURE GROUND CONDITION 

06/24/19 
06/19/19 
06/03/19 

02:15 PM 
02:30 PM 
04:00 PM 

02:45 PM 
04:30 PM 
04:05 PM 

WET 
WET 
DRY 

 

INSPECTION BY ATTACHMENTS 

MCDONALD-TAYLOR, H.       

 

COMMENTS  

Material removal continued throughout the month.  The company completed excavation of the ditch from Zone 1 to the 
building site in the vicinity of Zones 3 and 4.  Since completion of the ditch the focus of material removal has been in the 
building zones.  During the 6/19/19 inspection, the contractor had opened up a large pit in the vicinity of Zone 4.  Solid 
ground was visible in the bottom of the pit, and pictures were taken to document that the contractor had excavated to solid 
at the building site.  Heavy rains throughout the month has left the material saturated and much more difficult to work.   
 
Photos of the site are shown below.   
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An area located at the building site that had been excavated to solid prior to backfill placement. 
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Ditch construction from Zone 1 to Zone 3 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 


