

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINERALS AND ENERGY DIVISION OF MINED LAND RECLAMATION P.O. DRAWER 900, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION

PROJECT NAME		PROJ	ECT NO.	GRANT YEAR	REPORT NUMBER		
Golden Pond Gob Removal		18	302	2018	HNM0008705		
CONTRACT INFORMATION							
CONTRACT NUMBER	EXPIR	EXPIRATION DATE		PERCENT OF CONTRACT COMPLETED			
C196013	0	03/31/21		2			
CONTRACTOR NAME			ENGINEER NAME				
Russell County Reclamation, LLC			SCOTTY COX				
SITE CONTACT PERSON: Kevin Large							
INSPECTION DATE	ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE		GROUND CONDITION			
06/24/10	02:15 DM	02.45 DM		WET			

INSPECTION DAT	E ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE	GROUND CONDITION
06/24/19	02:15 PM	02:45 PM	WET
06/19/19	02:30 PM	04:30 PM	WET
06/03/19	04:00 PM	04:05 PM	DRY

INSPECTION BY	ATTACHMENTS
MCDONALD-TAYLOR, H.	

COMMENTS

Material removal continued throughout the month. The company completed excavation of the ditch from Zone 1 to the building site in the vicinity of Zones 3 and 4. Since completion of the ditch the focus of material removal has been in the building zones. During the 6/19/19 inspection, the contractor had opened up a large pit in the vicinity of Zone 4. Solid ground was visible in the bottom of the pit, and pictures were taken to document that the contractor had excavated to solid at the building site. Heavy rains throughout the month has left the material saturated and much more difficult to work.

Photos of the site are shown below.



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINERALS AND ENERGY DIVISION OF MINED LAND RECLAMATION P.O. DRAWER 900, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION



An area located at the building site that had been excavated to solid prior to backfill placement.



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, MINERALS AND ENERGY DIVISION OF MINED LAND RECLAMATION P.O. DRAWER 900, BIG STONE GAP, VA 24219 TELEPHONE: (276) 523-8198

ABANDONED MINE LAND INSPECTION



Ditch construction from Zone 1 to Zone 3